 - 1 -
1 7200M3 INVERTER MAIN UNIT
The 7200M3 is an all-digital inverter of compact size and low noise. Two types of
models are available: with digital operator (JNEP--13) and with analog operator
(JNEP--14). Using the digital operator realizes optimum drive and monitoring by
changing the control constant setting. The model provided with the analog operator is
used for simple applications where no complicated constant setting necessary. Free kit
operator (JNEP--15) is also available for sample applications.

 - 2 -
NAMEPLATE DATA
         MODEL DESIGNATION
                   JNT  A  BD  B  B  0001  JK  ---
7200M3 SERIES                                              Reserved
                                                         Voltage
 Input Voltage                                            JK:200 to 230V
A:Three-phase                                            AZ:400 to 460V
B:Single-phase
 Specifications                                Applicable max. motor Output
BD:Domestic standards                           R500:0.5HP
BE:UL listed component
(planning)                                      0010:10HP
Operator type                               Enclosures and mountings
B:Digital Operator (JNEP--13)                  A:Open chassis type (IEC IP00)
C:Analog Operator (JNEP--14)                 B:Enclosed ,Wall-mounted type
D:Free Kit (JNEP--15)                        (NEMA-1)
 MODEL
INPUT
OUTPUT
SER.NO.
JNTABDCB0001JK---
220V CLASS INVERTER
AC 3PH 200-230 50/60Hz
AC 3PH 0-230V 2KVA 5A
TECO ELEC. & MACH. CO., LTD.   3H045D1160003
INVERTER MODEL
INPUT SPEC.
OUTPUT SPEC.
SERIES NUMBER
 - 3 -
1.3 INSTALLATION
LOCATION
Location of the equipment is important to achieve proper performance and normal
operating life.
The 7200M3 units should be installed in areas where the following conditions exist.
•Ambient temperature:
 -10 to +40°C ,+14 to 104°F (For enclosed type) ,
 -10 to +45ºC ,+14 to 113ºF (For open chassis type)
•Protected from rain or moisture.
•Protected from direct sunlight.
•Protected from corrosive gases or liquids.
•Free form airborne dust or metallic particles.
•Free form vibration.
•Free form magnetic noise.
 MOUNTING SPACE
                                                            Unit : mm
CAUTION:
• Handle with care so as not to damage the inverter during transportation
• Do not hold only the faceplate (plastic section) but the die-cast section.
Fig 1.1 Mounting Space
30mm        30mm
100mm
100mm
7200M3
 - 4 -
1.4  WIRING
Connect main circuit and control circuit wiring securely as descrined in the following.
1.4.1  Terminal Cover Mounting/Removing
      Please see the 7200M3 manual page 4.
For removing terminal cover, first remove the operator, then press the cover in
direction of  1  (on both sides) and, at the same time, lift in direction of  2  . For
mounting, reverse the procedure. The figure below shows how to unlock (in direction
of  1  ) and lock (in direction of  2  ) the ribbon cable between the digital operator
and the inverter.
      Please see the 7200M3 manual page 4.
 - 5 -
1.4.2 Standard Wiring Diagram
Models with digital operator can be operated from the digital operator (JNEP--13)
only by main circuit wiring. When these models are operated by control circuit